

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 3041 of 2025

=====
MAYUR DINESHBHAI DESAI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR BS KHATANA(3671) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
SUDHANSHU A JHA(8345) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicants, list on 17.12.2025. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue as per the earlier order.

KUMAR ALOK

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)